

Sessions Case No.206/2022 (C.I.S. S.C. No.206/2022)

Present :- Shri Asis Kumar Mukherjee,(JO Code, WB-00771),
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Ordr No.07
15.03.2023

The sol accused Person namely, Biplab Mandal on Court Bail is absent without steps.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present by filing hazira.

On repeated calls, None appears.

Issue W/A against the accused person namely, Biplab Mandal.

The bail bonds of the surety is forfeited.

Start proceeding u/s 446 Cr.P.C against the surety.

Let a copy of this order along with bail bond be sent to the Ld.Chief Judicial Magistrate, Malda be information and taking necessary action.

To 29.04.2023 for ER of W/A.

Dictated & corrected
by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.