

Sessions Case No.206/2022
CIS Sessions Case No.206/2022
Present:- Arpita Ghosh, (JO Code-WB00907)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Malda.

Order No.13.

15.01.2024

Today is fixed for hearing the petition dated 22.11.2023.

Accused person namely, Biplab Mandal is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are also present.

At this stage Ld. Defence Counsel files a petition wherefrom it appears that charge sheet into the case submitted on 03.03.2022 under Section 27 Drugs and Cosmetics Act but till now no FSL report has been before the Ld. Court. So, Ld. Court may kindly be discharged the accused from this case.

Let the petition be kept with the record.

Fixing 06.03.2024 for hearing the petition dated 22.11.2023.

Dictated & Corrected

by me.

Sd/- A. Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court-1
Malda.

Sd/- A. Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1
Malda.