

Sessions Case No.206/2022(CIS S. C No.206/2022)

Present :- Smt.Arpita Ghosh(Jo Code-WB 00907),  
Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-1,  
Malda.

Order no.14

06.03.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 15.01.2024.

Accused person namely, Biplab Mandal is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P. P in- charge is present by filing hazira.

On call till 1 P.M Ld. Senior Advocate was found absent.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fixing 09.05.2024 for hearing the petition dated 15.01.2024.

Dictated & corrected

by me .

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.