

Present: N. Tamang, Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, Fast Track, 1st Court, Malda.

WB01096

Sessions Case No. 206 of 2022

Registration No. 206 of 2022

CNR WBML01-005087-2022

Order NO-22 Dated 29.10.2025

Today is fixed for Hearing of the discharge petition dated 15.01.2024.

Sole accused on CB is present.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld Defence Lawyer are present.

The said petition is now taken up for hearing.

In the said petition, the Ld. Counsel for the accused has prayed for discharge on the ground that FSL report has not been received till date.

Ld. PP in charge raised objection.

IT is pertinent to note herein that the discharge petition does not contain the signature of the accused.

As such, the petition being defective is rejected being defective.

Fix 07.01.2026 for Charge.

Dictated, Corrected By Me.

ASJ, FTC-1, Malda.

ASJ, FTC-1, Malda